


Base  

   b 

Altura  

     h 

Área do Paralelogramo  Área do Triângulo = 2 . __________________ b.h 

Área do Triângulo 



Caso Particular: Triângulo Retângulo 

Cateto  

     b 

Cateto  

     c 

Área = b.c 

             2 

ou ainda 

Hipotenusa 

         a 
Área = a.h 

             2 

Altura relativa à 

hipotenusa 
h 



4 cm 

8 cm 

4cm 

3 cm 



4 cm 

4 cm 

4 cm 



2√13 cm 

4 cm 


